бовм рто-1595 DECC 05-24	
(Rev. 8-93) REC(OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	65090 <u>v v v s</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Frank D. Gunshinan	Name: Karsten Manufacturing Corporation
Jicholas Gilbert	Internal Address: Legal Department
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XX No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[™] Assignment	Street Address: 2201 W. Desert Cove
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: Phoenix State: AZ ZIP: 85029
Execution Date: <u>April A. 2000</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D YesXX No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
1	
Additional numbers att	tached? 🗆 YesX22 No
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	tached? □ YesX2 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Karsten Manufacturing Corporation 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Karsten Manufacturing Corporation Internal Address: Darrell F. Marquette	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 □ Enclosed XI Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Karsten Manufacturing Corporation Internal Address: Darrell F. Marquette Legal Department	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 11-0222
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Karsten Manufacturing Corporation Internal Address: Darrell F. Marquette Legal Department Street Address: 2201 W. Desert Cove City: Phoenix State: AZ ZIP: 85029	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 □ Enclosed XI Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Karsten Manufacturing Corporation Internal Address:Darrell F. Marquette Legal Department Street Address:2201 W. Desert Cove City:PhoenixState:AZZIP:85029 5/23/2000 DMGUYEN 00000247 110222 09567923	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed XI Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 11-0222 Order No: KmC-5ig
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Karsten Manufacturing Corporation Internal Address:Darrell F. Marquette Legal Department Street Address:2201 W. Desert Cove 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed XI Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 11-0222 Order No: KmC-5i2 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Karsten Manufacturing Corporation Internal Address: Darrell F. Marquette Legal Department Legal Department Street Address: 2201 W. Desert Cove City: Phoenix State: AZ ZIP: 85029 5/23/2000 DNGUYEN 00000247 110222 09567923 FC:581 40.00 CH DO NOT USI 9. Statement and signature. 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed XI Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 11-0222 Order No: KmC-5i2 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Karsten Manufacturing Corporation Internal Address: Darrell F. Marquette Legal Department Street Address: 2201 W. Desert Cove City: Phoenix State: AZ ZIP: 85029 5/23/2000 DMGUYEN 00000247 110222 09567923 Do Not Ust 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. Dot ust	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed 21 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 11-0222 Order No: KmC-512 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Karsten Manufacturing Corporation Internal Address: Darrell F. Marquette Legal Department Legal Department Street Address: 2201 W. Desert Cove City: Phoenix State: AZ ZIP: 85029 5/23/2000 DMGUYEN 00000247 110222 09567923 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed XI Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 11-0222 Order No: KmC-5i2 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE

ASSIGNMENT

We, Frank D. Gunshinan, a citizen of the United States of America residing at 23806 N. 36th Drive, Glendale, Arizona 85310; and Nicholas Gilbert, a citizen of the United Kingdom residing at 4522 W. Alameda Road, Glendale, Arizona 85310, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented certain new and useful improvements described and claimed in a patent application entitled GOLF CLUB GRIP ALIGNMENT APPARATUS, the declaration for which was executed on the same date as this assignment. Karsten Manufacturing Corporation, an Arizona corporation, having a place of business at 2201 West Desert Cove, Phoenix, Arizona 85029, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest to these improvements and in and to any Patents or Industrial Design Registrations that may be granted therefore in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

In consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignors of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in consideration of our employment by the Assignee, we, the Assignors, have assigned and transferred, and hereby assign and transfer to the Assignee and its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest to the improvements disclosed in the above-identified patent application in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, substitutions and extensions thereof.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Patents and

1

Industrial Design Registrations for said improvements, when granted, to the Assignee, as the Assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

Further, Assignors agree to communicate to the Assignee, or its representatives, known facts relating to said improvements, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all continuations, divisions, reissues, substitutions and extensions, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Patents or Industrial Design Registrations to be issued to the Assignee and its successors and assigns in order for the Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvements in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this 2l day of

April, 2000.

Frank D. Gunshinan

Nichdas Gilbert **Nicholas Gilbert**

RECORDED: 05/10/2000